

Arkansas State University, Box 910, State University, AR 72467-0910, 870-972-3073, Fax 870-972-3485 lambdanu@lambdanu.org http://www.lambdanu.org

Lambda Nu ( $\Lambda N$ ), A National Honor Society For The Radiologic And Imaging Sciences.

## **Chapter Charter Application**

A Lambda Nu National Honor Society for the Radiologic and Imaging Sciences Chapter Charter requires:

Name of School/Department/Program that will receive the charter

Name of State or Country and Greek Character(s) By Which Chapter Will Be Known (i.e., Arkansas Alpha Chapter of Lambda Nu, the National Radiologic and Imaging Sciences Honor Society)

Official Contact for Chapter

Name and Title

Address

Address

City, State, Other

CERTIFICATION AND FEE REQUIREMENTS ON THE NEXT PAGE MUST BE COMPLETED

Email

Fax

Phone

## Certification:

Name and Title (Please Print)

## Signature

By my signature above I recognize that the chapter must adhere to the current rules of the national Lambda Nu organization to maintain this charter, these include, but are not limited to:

- 1. including one active national Lambda Nu faculty member in all induction ceremonies
- 2. ascertaining that sponsored students meet national and chapter academic requirements
- 3, collecting and forwarding the national induction application and fee from students
- 4. holding an induction ceremony to recognize student achievement
- 5. informing students of national Lambda Nu alumni membership options (including exemplary honors status, awards, and grants)

\$150 one time Charter fee enclosed (Make checks to Lambda Nu)

Once your Charter is granted, you will be able to:

- sponsor students and faculty for induction into the national organization
   (Note: You must have at least one active Lambda Nu Faculty member to conduct an induction requires annual dues payment)
- 2. use Lambda Nu honors recognition paraphernalia during induction and graduation ceremonies
- 3. advertise your Lambda Nu Honors Chapter for recruitment and institutional purposes